UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1818029374 Fee: $62.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 06/29/2018 01:28 PM Pg: 10of 8

Prepared by-and after recording
return to:

Greenberg Traurig LLP
77 West Wacker Drive
Suite 3100

Chicago, IL 60601

(For Recorder’s Use Only)

CORRECTIVE AMENDMENT TO MEMORANEUM OF LEASE

This CORRECTIVE AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF LEASE (“Corrective
Memorandum™), is made and executed as of the “ day of _Jume 2018 (the “Effective
Date™), by and between ARLINGTON GOLF, LLC, a Delaware limited lwbil:’ty company, and
ARLINGTON GOLF HPG, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as tenzits-in-common
(collectively, “Landlord”), whose address is ¢/o Arlington Golf, LLC, 1401 Broad Street,
Clifton, New Jersey 07013, Attn: Bruce Nelson, and NEW ALBERTSONS L.P., »-Delaware
limited partnership (“Tenant”), whose address is 250 Parkcenter Boulevard, Boise, ID -83726.

RECITALS:

A. Landlord, as successor-in-interest to CF Albert Propco LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company, and Tenant, as successor-by-conversion to New Albertson’s Inc., an Ohio
corporation, entered into that certain Lease, dated as of October 31, 2017 (as amended, the
“Lease™), as evidenced by that certain Memorandurmn of Lease dated as of October 31, 2017 and
recorded on November 3, 2017 as Instrument No. 1730706066 in the official records of Cook
County, State of lllinois (“QOriginal Memorandum™), covering that certain property located in
City of Arlington Heights, County of Cook, State of Illinois, as more particularly described on

1 Store #3461: Arlington Heights, IL
Corrective Amendment 1o Memorandum of Lease

CHI 68967551

NCS 858259IL16



1818029374 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Schedule [ attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference together with all buildings
and improvements located thereon and all easements, rights and appurtenances thereto (the
“Leased Premises”).

B. Landlord and Tenant have agreed to enter into this Corrective Memorandum for
the purposes of correcting of record the number of options to extend the Lease. All capitalized
terms not specifically defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Lease.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Landlord
and Tenanfhicreby agree as follows:

1. Ophous to Extend. The Original Memorandum is amended by deleting the last
sentence of Section 2-of the Original Memorandum and replacing it with the following sentence:

“Tenant has thedntion to extend the Lease term for eight (8) consecutive periods of five
(5) years each, subject-to the terms of the Lease.”

2. Contflict. This Corrective Memorandum is prepared for the purpose of constructive
notice and in no way modifies the provisions of the Lease. In the event of any conflict or any
inconsistency between the terms and provisions of the Lease and the terms and provisions of this
Corrective Memorandum, the terms and provisions of the Lease shall control. Nothing contained
in this Corrective Memorandum shall alter, niodiy or amend the provisions of the Lease (or the
exhibits thereto), which remain in full force anil effect according to all of the terms and
provisions thereof. Except as provided herein, e nrovisions of the Original Memorandum
remain unmodified and are in full force and effect.

3. Successors and Assigns. This Corrective Memorandum shall be binding upon and
inure to the benefit of the parties and their permitted successors an 2ssigns.

4. Counterparts. This Corrective Memorandum may be executed in one or more
counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which 1ogether shall constitute
one and the same document, provided that all parties are furnished a copy ‘nercof reflecting the
signature of all parties.

(Signatures appear on the following page.)

2 Store #3461 Arlington Heights, IL

Corrective Amendment to Memorandum of Lease
CHI 68967551



1818029374 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Corrective
Memorandum as of the Effective Date set forth above.

LANDLORD!:

ARLINGTON GOLF, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

|

By: T
Namer_ﬁo_b_l'])E« N, Bmbrasi
Title: Warna o s

ARLINGTON GOLF HPG, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

By:  HPG Associates, Inc., '
a New York corporation

1ts sole member
WA,
Name: W-4 f‘,f/{;? DY A AL

Title: [herSipimns e

Store #3461 Arlington Heighrs, ILS-|

Corrective Amendment to Memorandum of Lease
CHI 68967551



1818029374 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )

) SS

COUNTY OF PASSAIC ) .

Sone Kobes}S. Ambros!
On this 3 day of Masy, 2018, before me, the undersigned a Notary Public in the foresaid State,
personally appeared GARY=5=BrAtANN, to me known to be the Manager of Arlington Gulf,
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the LANDLORD, that executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged to me that the said instrument is the free and voluntary act and deed
of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he is
authorized ‘o execute the said instrument.

WITNESS MY HAND and official seal hereto affixed the day, month and year in this
certificate first above written.

My Commission Expire::

M 30’. 202} Notary Public

e State of NJ

ANDREA J BULVID
COMMISSION # 2342620
, NOTARY PUBLIC.STATE OF NEW JERSEY
/o ¥ COMMISSION EXPIRES
STATEOF V20, Voew ) MARCH 30, 2021
; }SS
COUNTY OF Arses )

On this 3 { day of May, 2018, before me, the undersigned 4 Motary Public in the foresaid State,
personally appeared 0444 CGosmpazto me known to be tlie President of HPG Associates,
Inc., a New York Corporation, the sole member and manager of Arlington Gulf HPG, LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company, the LANDLORD, that executed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged to me that the said instrument is the free and voluntary act and deed of said

corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he is authorized
to execute the said instrument,

WITNESS MY HAND and official seal hereto affixéd the day, month and.year in this
certificate first above written.

My Commission Expires: . ,JJ-A-* /B /é/{, WP
[Ij _ ) No’tary Public of the
AP L 5 Deig State o NEw Yorth
OL SILVERSTEIN
New Yok
Wh}ﬂh%f%?&fnw

inlﬁedin %

Store #3461 Arlington Heighs, ILS-2

Corrective Amendment to Memorandum of Lease
CHI 68967551



STATE OF IDAM )

) ss.

County of Ada

)
On

this 6th

1818029374 Page: 5of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TENANT

4
!

New lertso LP,;,

a Dela A)\

Name Bradley Beckstrom
Its:  Authorized Signatory

of June, 2018, before me Candace Cooper,

personally appeared Bradley Bectstrom, known or identified to me (or proved to me on the

oath of

A

) to Lie the Authorized Signatory of New Albertsons L.P., a

Delaware limited partnership, the limited partnership that executed the instrument or the person
who executed the instrument on behalf of <aid limited partnership, and acknowledged to me that

such partnership executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se: my hand and affixed my official seal the
day and year in this certificate first above written.

CHI 68967551

‘.mmu,,

OF\

""unu““

\“

-~

/’//
/ A -""'-'/C_/'”Z;?c oy

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR 'DAHO

Residing at Boise, ID

My Commission Expires 12-14-22

S-1

Store #3461: Arlington Heights, IL

Corrective Amendment to Memorandum of Lease



1818029374 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SCHEDULE 1
LEASED PREMISES

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

FARCEL 1

THATPARTOFLOTSINTHE SUBDIVISION GF JOSEPH A BARNES FARMIN SECTIONSS, 15AND 16,
TOWNSHIP TNGRTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIEHAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
BNOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SQUTHLINE OF SAID SECTION &,
WHICH POINT IS 71226 FEET 'WEST OF THE CENTERLINE OF ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD; THENCE
NOFFHFARALLEL WITH THE CENTERLINE OF ARUINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD, 300.G FEET, THENCE
WEST, 2071 LEL TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 9, 5T 10 FEEY TO THE WEST LINE OF LOT5;
THENCEGOL (HWESTERLY ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT, D58 FEET TOTHE SQUTHLINE OF
SECT:ONG; THRNTEEAST ALONG SAIDSQUTHLINE, 234 OFEE T TOTHE PLACE OF BEGINNING
{EXCEPTING THEAEFROM THAT PART THEREGQF TAKEN AND USED FOR GOLF ROAD BEING THAT PART
THEREOF LYINC SCGUTHOF THENORYTHLINE OF THE PARCELOF LAND CONVEYED TOTHE PEOPLESF
THESTATEOFHLULINUAS DEPARTHMENT OF TRANSPORTATIONBY TRUSTEE SOEEDRECORDED
SEPTEMBER 2, 1993 ASDOCUMENT 237016881 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINDIS.

PrRCEL 2

LOT 3 1N YHE HEIGHTS PLAZA BUBDI/ISION CF PART OF LOT 5 N THE SUBDIVISIGR OF THE
JOSEPH

A BARNES FARM BN SECTION 4, TOWNSIIR AT NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIAL MERIDIAN, N COOK COUNTY, LUNOS. IRXCEPTING THEREFROM THE FOLLOVING
DESCRIBED PARCEL, CONVEYED TO THE STATE OF ILLINCHE DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSEGRTATION IN CONDEMNATION CASE NUMATR 931.51197, DESCRIBED ASFOLLOWS:
THAT PARTOF LOT 3IN HEIGHTS PLAZA SUBDIVISION, AP ART OF LOT 51N THE SUBDIVISION OF
JOSEFHA BARNES FARM, 1N SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF YHE
THIRES FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED ASFOLLOWS dEGIR NING AT THESOUTHEAST
CORNER GF SAIDLOT 3; THEMCE ON AN ASSUMED BEARING OF 87U H 80 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 21
SECOKRDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE

OF SADLOT IFCRADISTARCE OF 28. 70 FERET, THERGE NORTH 2 DEQRECS IS MINUTES 12
SECONDS EAST, 245.88 FEET; THENGE NORTH S DEGREESAZMINUTE S GISECONDS EAST 84.00
FEETTOA POINT O THE SCUTH LINE OF LOT 1IN HEIGHTS PLAZA SUBDIV!GICN: THENCE NORTH
BADEGREES 44 MINUTESZI SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID SOUTHUNEQF LT, FORADISTANCE
OF 26 82FLET TOTHE EAST UNE OF LOT 3 THENCE SOUTH JDEGREES 25 MINUVES 23 5ECONDS
WEST ALONG THE EAST UNE OF LOT 3 FOR A DISTANCE OF 10862 FEEY TO TH I PUINT OF
BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, {LLINGIS; ALSD EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBEE PARCEL, CONVEYED TG THE STATE OFILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPOR TATIZHIN
CONDEMNATION CASENUMBERG3 L 51191, DESCRIBED ASFOLLOWS: THAT PARTOFLOTIIN
HEIGHTS PLAZA SUBDIVISION, APART OF LOT 5 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF JOSEPH A BARNES
FARM, IN SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11EAST OF THE THIR( PRINGIPAL MERIIAR,
DESCRIBED ASFOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORKER OF SAIDLOT I; THENCE ON AN
ASSUMED BEARNG OF S0UTH 3 DEGREES 25 MINUTES S9SECONDSWEST ALONG THE EASTLINE
OF SAIDLOT SFORADISTANCE OF 48.00FEET TC THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 11N
HEIGHTS PLAZA SUBDIVISION; THENCE NORTH 77 DEGREES 2EMINUTES 58 SECONDS WEST
ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAIDLOY 1 FCRADISTANCE OF 2283 FEET, THENCE NORTH S
OEGREES 42 MINUTES 63 SECONDS EAST, 47.73 FEET TO A POINT ONTHE RORTHLINE OF SMDLOT
3 THENCE SQUTH?ZDEGREES 21 MIKUTES S8 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE, 20.78
FEET TO THE POINT QF REGIMNING), 1N COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS,

PARCEL §:

Schedule 1 Store #3461 Arlington Heights, IL
Corrective Amendment to Memorandum of Lease

CHI 68967551



1818029374 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THOSE PORTIONS LAY § 1N THE SUBDRISION OF JOSEPH & BARNES FARM I SECTION 9, 15 AND 16
TOWNSHIP 41 HORTH RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN DESURBED ASFOLLOWS:

© BEGINNING AT APOINT IN THE SOUTH UNE OF SAID SECTION ¢, WHICH POINT 1§ 712 28 FEET WEST
OF THE CENTER LINE OF ARUNGTORHEIGHTSROAD, THENCE MORTH PARALLEL WITH THECENTER
UINE OF ARLINGTOH HEIGHTS RCAD 300FEET, THENGE EAST SARALLEL WITHTHE SOUTHLINE UF
SADSECTIONS ADOFEET, THENCE SOUTH FARALLEL WITHTHE CENTER LINE OF MRLINGTON
MEIGHTEROAD, JOFEETTOTHE SOUTHLINE OF SAIDSECTION9: THENCE WESTALONG SAID
SOLTHGNE, 100 FEET 70 THE PLACE GFBEGENMING,

ALSG

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE CF SAID SECTION §, WHICH POINT IS 512.26 FEET WEST
OF THE CENTERLINE OF ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD; THENGE NORTH PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER
LINE OF ARUNGTONHEIGHTS ROAD, SCOFEET; THENCE WEST PARALLEL WiTH THE SOUTHLINEOF
SAHISECTIONS, 100 FEET, THENCE SOUTHPARALLEL WITHTHE CENTER LINE OF ARLINGYON
HEGHTS RCADZOOFEET TO THE SOUTHLINE OF SBAID SELTION G THENCE EASTALCNG SAID
SOUTHLINEOF STCTIDNS, 100FEETTO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING;

ALBO

COMMENCING AT THE INTERERCTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SMD SECTION 9%/4TH THE CENTER
LINE QF ARLINGTON HEIGHTL ROAD: THENCE WEST ALGHG THE SCUTHLINE OF SAIDSECTIGNI. A
DISTANGE OF 22547 FEET FOK A PLACE OF BEGINNING, THENCE CONTINUING WEST ALDNG THE
SOUTH LINE OF SECTIONG, A DISTANCE DR 257 (B FEET THENCE NORTHERLY PARALLEL WITH THE
CENTERLINE OF ARLINGTON HEWGHTS ROAD: ADISTAMEE OF 1G.0FEET, THENCE EASTPARALLEL
WHTH THE SOUTHLINE CEEAID SECTION G A DICTANCE OF 287 08P EET: THENCE SCUTHERLY
PARALLEL WATH THE CENTER LINE OF ARUNSTONMEIGH TS ROAD, A DISTANCE CF LD FEETTO
THE FLACE OF BEGINNING, (EXCEPTING THEREF$OL THAT PART DEDICATED FOR ALLINOIS ROUTE 38
Y DOCUMENT KO, $H4838007

ALEC

COMMENGING AT THE INTERSEGTION DF THE SOUTH LINE OF 3A/ L SECTICN SWITH THE CENTER
LINE OF ARLING TON HEIGHTS ROAD: THENCE WE ST ALOKG THE SOUTH UINE OF SAID SECTION 8,
DISTANGE OF 325,17 FEET, THENGE NORTHERLY PARALLEL WITH THE CEM TER LINE OF ARLINGTON
HEIGHTS ROAD FOR ADISTANCE OF 228 45FEETFORAPLACE CF BEGIVAING: THENCE CONTNUING
HORTHALONG SAIDPARALLELLINE ADISTANCE OF 73 SRERETTO ARG O ALINE 3000 FBET
RORTH AS MEABURED ALOKG THECENTERLINE OF ARLING TON HESGHTS RO/ SUF THESOUTHLNE
OF-SAID SECTION D, THENCE EAST ALONG SAIDLINE A DISTANGE OF 22517 FEET TU TYE CRNTER.
LINE OF AL TON HEIGHTS ROAL, THENGE SOUTRERLY ALONO SAIR CENTER LING A DISTANGE OF
7482 FEET: THENCE WEST ALONG ALINE PARALLEL WITH THE HORTH LINE OF LLINGTSIOUTE 58
ASDEDICATED BY DOCUMENT 1048600T, A DISTANGE OF 725 08 FERT 1O THE PLACE OF QL GIMNING,
EXCEATING FROK SAID PARCEL 3 THAT PART THEREQF LYiNG EAST OF THE WEST LINEOF AlLIMETON
HEIGHTS RGAD, AS DEDICATED BY DOCUMENT 10458007 AND EXCEPTING THAT PART OF THE L AND.
i ARY FALLING IN GOLE ROAD. !

PARGEL &

TOGETHER WITH THOSE EASEMENT RIGHTS SET FORTH IN THAT AGREEMENT AS TO EASENENTS ANG
RESTRICTIONS DATED MARCH 18, 1283 AND FILED MARCH 31, 1983 AS DOCUMENT LR3300868, AND
THE TERMS AND FROVISIONS SONTAINED HEREIX. '

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT AS T EASTHENTS AND RESTRICTIONS RECORDER APRIL 17,
1588 A5 DCCUMENT §8306%14.
PARCEL, 9

TOGETHER WiTH THOSE EASEMERT RIGHTS SET FORTH IN THAT DECLARATION OF COYENANTS AND
CONDITIONS AND GRANTS OF EASEMENTS DATED JULY 13 188 ANDFILED SEFTEMBER 16, 198148

Schedule I Store #3461 Arlington Heights, IL
Corrective Amendment to Memorandum of Lease

CH! 68967551



1818029374 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DOCUMENT LR3232245, MADE BY HEIGHTS PLAZA PROPERTIES, ING., AND THE TERMS AND
PROVISIGKS CONTAINED THEREIN. ‘
M

PARCEL 6:

TOGETHER WITH THOSE EASEMENT RIGHTS SET FORTH IN THAT AGREEMENT AS TO EASEMENTS ANE
RESTRICTIONS DATED AUGHST 19,1981 AND FILED SEPTEMBER 16, 1881 ASDOCUMENT L RE212248,
MAGE BY ANDBETWELNHEIGHTS PLAZA PROPERTIES, INC. ANDNORTHWES T TRUST ANDSAVINGS
BAMK. AND THE TERNS AND CONDITIONS THEREQF,

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT AS T EASERENTS AND RESTRICTIHONS RECORDED APRIL 27,
2006 AS DOCULENT GIZ35786 AND RE-RECORDED AUGUST 16, 2000 AS COCUMENT 00629147,

PARCELT:

TOGETHERW H THOSE EASEMENT RIGHTS SETFORTHIN THATTERMS, PROVISIONS AND
CONBITIONS OF 19% CROSS SASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED NOVERBER 28, 1484 AND FILED
DECEMBER 13, (a8 AS DOCUMENT LRIA1007Z, HADE BY AND BETWEENMEIGHTS FLAZA
FROPERTIES. INC. +0 GOLF AND STATE PROPERTIES, ING,

FARGEL §:

TORETHER WITH THOSE BASEN M. RIGHTE SET FORTH IN THAT ESSEMENTS FOR INGRESS, EGRESS
AND PARKING FOR THE BENERT OF LOT3 1, 2 ARD OVERLOT 3. AS SHOWN ON PLAT OF HEIGHTS
PLAZA BUBLOISION FILEC- AS DCCUMEWT S A3V ZH2.

P #'37 08-08-400:013-0060 Vol, 49;
08-05-400-063-0000 Vol. 49; NS
DEDPAGI-G57-0020 Vol 49

Sireel Address: 1860 5. Arlington Haighds, Adington Hatahts, IL

Schedule I Store #3461 Arlington Heights, TL
Corrective Amendment 1o Memorandum of Lease
CH! 68967551



